−1− WK 491 050
WK
491 050
04.2001r.
          Directional spool valve type WE 10
              electrically operated
Directional spool valves are used to control the direction of
fluid flow and thus the direction of movement or holding

WE 10 *
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
HOW TO ORDER
   Control spool type
    See schemes on page 7
 Series number:
 20                                             =  20
( 20 - 29 ) - Installation and connection dimensions unchanged
Additional requirements in clear text ( to be agreed with the manufacturer )
Sealing
For fluids on mineral oil base =  with no designation
For fluids on phosphate ester base = V
   Control spool positioning
    Spring centering = with no designation
    Without spring return = O
    Without spring return, with detent = OF
Number of  serv ice portsNumber of  serv ice portsNumber of  serv ice portsNumber of  serv ice portsNumber of  serv ice ports
  3                                =   3
  4                                =   4
   Manual override
    With manual override = with no designation
    Without manual override = N
Coding example : 4 WE 10E22/ G24 NZ4 B10
   Voltage for solenoids
    DC voltage       12 V         = G 12
    DC voltage       24 V          = G 24
    DC voltage    110 V          = G 110
    AC voltage    110 V - 50 Hz (with rectifier )1     = W 110 - R
    AC voltage    220 V - 50 Hz (with rectifier)1      = W 220 - R
    AC voltage    110V - 50 Hz2              = W110 - 50
      AC voltage    220V - 50 Hz2              = W220 - 50
Electrical connections
Small plug-in connector = Z4
Small plug-in connector with lamps = Z4L
Cable entry on cover = D
Cable entry on side = no design.
    Throttle insert
     Without throttle insert  =  with no code
     Throttle insert  ∅ 0.8 mm      = B08
     Throttle insert  ∅ 1.0 mm      = B10
     Throttle insert  ∅ 1.2 mm      = B12
     Throttle insert  ∅  3.0 mm      = B30
1)  In versions W110-R and W220-R DC proper solenoid and rectifier are used.
2) To special order.
−9− WK 491 050
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS FOR SUBPLATE
Note : Subplate and mounting bolts must be ordered separately
Subplate type D1 D2 T Weight Mounting bolts Md
G 89/01 25 G 1/4 12
2.3 kg 4 x M6 x 50-10.9
PN-74/M-82302 ( DIN 912 )
15 Nm
G 66/01 28 G 3/8 12
G 67/01 34 G 1/2 14
G 67/02 36 M22x1.5 17
1) Mounting surface of plate
2) Recess on the table